
 
 

 

Product Accessory/Spare Parts List 
Issue Date: 16th March 2005  
 
 
TS5540 & TS5540F Stainless Steel Spray Valves 
 
This list contains information necessary for TS5540 or TS5540F user or service personnel to order the 
appropriate accessory or spare parts.  For more information or to place an order for accessory or 
spare parts, please contact your OK International distributor. 
 

Item/Part Number Category Description 
918-000-048 
TSD1003-16 
 
TSD1113-28  

Standard 
Accessory 

Valve Mounting Bracket 
Fitting, Male Elbow, 1/8" NPT X 1/4 OD 
Tubing  
Seat Removal Tool  

RNC014 
RNC028 
RNC046 
FNC014 
FNC028 
FNC046  

Optional 
Accessory 

Round Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.014" Orifice 
Round Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.028" Orifice 
Round Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.046" Orifice 
Fan Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.014" Orifice 
Fan Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.028" Orifice 
Fan Nozzle/Air Cap, 0.046" Orifice  

  5540-ORINGKIT 
  5540-SRKIT 

Standard Spare 
Part – Service Kit 

  O-Ring Kit 
  Retaining Ring Kit 

TSD400-85 
T1000579 
T1000599 
A0100487 
T1000598 
T1000600 
TSD1400-495BPK 
T1000583 
A0100478 
TSD1003-20 
 
T1000574 
A0100490 
A0100491 
A0100492 
T1000585 
T1000569 
T1000590 
T1000583 
A0100493 
A0100494 
A0100495 
TSD1150-34  

Standard Spare 
Parts 

TS5440 Cup Seal Teflon With SS Spring 
Valve Body, SS 
End Cap, SS 
Assembly, Needle/Piston 
Seat, Nozzle 
Air Cylinder (Finished) 
O-Ring, 1/4" ID x 0.035" CS, Viton  
Locking Ring, SS  
Air Hose/Connector Assembly 
Fitting, Male, Elbow, 5/32 Tube x 10-32 
THRD, Black 
Spacer, Valve Body, SS 
Assembly, Nozzle, 0.046" Orifice 
Assembly, Nozzle, 0.028" Orifice 
Assembly, Nozzle, 0.014" Orifice 
Air Cap, Round, 0.046" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Round 0.028" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Round 0.014" Orifice SS  
Locking Ring, SS  
Air Cap, Fan, 0.046" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Fan, 0.028" Orifice, SS 
Air Cap, Fan, 0.014" Orifice, SS 
Compression Spring  

 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 TSD1150-34 Compression Spring 
2 T1000600 Air Cylinder Finished 
3 TSD1120-15** Retaining Ring, 7/8” 
4 TSD1400-208A* O-ring Buna, 5/8” ID X1/8” C.S. 
5 TSD1400-006A* O-ring Buna, 1/8” ID X1/16” C.S. 
6 TSD1400-013B* O-ring Viton, 7/16” ID X1/16” C.S. 
7 TSD1003-16 Fitting, Male Elbow, 1/8" NPT X 1/4 Tubing 
8 T1000579 Valve Body, Stainless Steel (S.S.) 
9 T1000583 Locking Ring, S.S. 
10 A0100490 Assembly, Nozzle, 0.046" Orifice 
11 T1000598 Seat, Nozzle 
12 T1000585 Air Cap, Round, 0.046" Orifice, S.S. 
13 TSD1400-495BPK* O-Ring Viton, 1/4" ID x 0.035" CS,  
14 T1000574 Spacer, Valve Body, Stainless Steel 
15 TSD1003-20 Fitting, Male, Elbow, 5/32 Tube x 10-32   

16 TSD400-85 TS5440 Cup Seal Teflon With S.S. Spring 
17 TSD1120-2** Retaining Ring, 5/16” 
18 TSD1109-45** Nylon Washer 
19 A0100487 Air Hose/Connector Assembly 
20 TSD1109-43** Flat Mylar Washer 
21 T1000599 End Cap, S.S. 
22 918-000-048 Valve Mounting Bracket 
23 TSD1106-36PK Screw, S.F.H.M. ¼-20 X 1/2”, 82 deg. S.S. 
24 A0100478 Air Hose/Connector Assembly 
25 TSD1113-28 Seat Removal Tool 

* Included in 5540-ORINGKIT; ** Included in 5540-SRKIT 
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Printers category:
 
Click to view products by  Metcal manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

897252-000  CU0620-000  F39639-000  FTP-648MCL570  PTMBL1912A  PWC-L07A1-W1-E  DPU-V445-10B-E  D-SCE-12-50-S1-4  D-

SCE-3.2-50-S1-4  IF2302-01UK-E  IF9001-01P-E  IFC-001K  2000P-RIBBON-4AG-MED  206868-000  OP-LH200A-E  LB1256-E  LM-1/4-

TUBE-WE  308-LE  SMS-V-19-9  ACUH205A-E  1813390001  FTP-040P001  FTP-628CU601R  PW-C0725-W2-U  HANDHELD-TMS-3.9-9 

3045950001  351013-000  RH-48-00-E  4775630001  TSK-508406-2.5CS8982  TTC-PRINTER-PRINTHEAD-300  HW-762254-5-9  IF2301-

01B  IFC-001K-E  IFH001-01B  LM-1/2-TUBE-WE  DPU-D3-01A-E  D-SCE-12-50-9  D-SCE-4.8-50-4  094514-000  E64127-000  ED4839-

000  T200-IDENT-DR4-DRIVEROLLER  CP3963-000  2000P-RIBBON-4AG-NAR  2000P-RIBBON-WH-MED  U001023895X1  FTP-

624Y002  ED4098-000  NC-LSC05  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/electromechanical/printers
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/metcal
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/897252000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/cu0620000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/f39639000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/fujitsu/ftp648mcl570
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/alps/ptmbl1912a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/pwcl07a1w1e
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/dpuv44510be
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/dsce1250s14
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/dsce3250s14
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/dsce3250s14
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/if230201uke
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/if900101pe
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/ifc001k
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/2000pribbon4agmed
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/206868000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/oplh200ae
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/lb1256e
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/lm14tubewe
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/lm14tubewe
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/308le
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/smsv199
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/acuh205ae
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/1813390001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/fujitsu/ftp040p001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/fujitsu/ftp628cu601r
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/pwc0725w2u
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/handheldtms399
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/3045950001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/351013000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/rh4800e
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/4775630001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/tsk50840625cs8982
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/ttcprinterprinthead300
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/hw76225459
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/if230101b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/if230101b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/ifc001ke
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/ifh00101b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/lm12tubewe
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/dpud301ae
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/dsce12509
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/dsce48504
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/094514000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/e64127000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/ed4839000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/ed4839000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/t200identdr4driveroller
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/cp3963000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/2000pribbon4agnar
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/2000pribbonwhmed
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/u001023895x1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/fujitsu/ftp624y002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/fujitsu/ftp624y002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/ed4098000
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seiko/nclsc05

